Tel: 215-355-6900
Model DMC
 An optional desktop housing or a NEMA 4X weather-
tight housing for fi eld mounting is available. The weather-
tight housing also provides internal mounting locations
for lightning/surge protectors.
 The microprocessor of the Model DMC makes setup

Tel: 215-355-6900
Model Numbering:
 DMC Digital Meter / Controller
 DMC Digital meter / controller
  Meter Output
  A Two relays
  B Two relays, analog output
  C Two relays, RS232 output
  D Digital meter, no output
   Housing
   0 Panel-mount
   1 NEMA 4X weather-tight housing
   2 Bench-top housing
    Analog Output
    (  ) in parentheses write the analog output and the analog output calibrated range
     Transmitter
     (  )  in parentheses write the model number of the transmitter with
which the meter is to be calibrated
 DMC B 1 (  ) (  )
Measuring
Range Resolution
Accuracy/
Full Scale
Voltage
0 to 10 VDC 0.01% ±0.06%
1 to 5 VDC 0.02% ±0.06%
±1.0 V full scale 0.01% ±0.06%
±10.0 V full scale 0.01% ±0.06%
Current
4 to 20 mA 0.01% ±0.08%
0 to 20 mA 0.01% ±0.08%
±1.0 mA 0.01% ±0.08%
±22.0 mA full scale 0.01% ±0.08%
Current Input: •
Zero Drift: ±40 ppm/°C of full scale
Span Drift: ±70 ppm/°C of range
Input Resistance: <20 ohm
Analog Output: •
Current Source: 0 to 20 or 4 to 20 mA
Load Resistance: 0 to 550 ohm
Voltage: 0 to 10 VDC
Output Impedance: 10 ohm
Accuracy: Voltage and Current: ±0.1%
of full scale
Isolation: Voltage and Current: 500 Vrms
RS232 Serial Output: •
Connection Type: Output only
Voltage Level: V.24 compatible
Baud Rate: 300, 600, 1200, 2400,
4800, 9600
Isolation: 200 Vrms
820 Pennsylvania Boulevard • Feasterville, PA 19053 •  U.S.A.
Tel: 215-355-6900 • Fax: 215-354-1802 • www.ametekpmt.com
© AMETEK, Inc. All rights reserved  •  Printed in the U.S.A.  •  PDF608 (110090) K796442